
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM AND CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6115
ANSWERED ON:05.05.2003
DEVELOPMENT OF TOURISM IN BIHAR
RAJO SINGH

Will the Minister of TOURISM AND CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Non-Governmental Organisations (NGOs), agencies and trusts of Bihar have submitted proposals to the Union Government in tourism sector;

(b) if so, the details of such proposals received during the last three years; and

(c) the action taken thereon and the amount sanctioned/released to the State Government, proposal-wise?

Answer
MINISTER OF TOURISM AND CULTURE ( SHRI JAGMOHAN )

(a): No, Sir.

(b) and (c): Does not arise.
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